H . City Hall

Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0309-18 Version: B Name: Subject: [(Direct Referral) Communication from the
Director of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
requesting Change Order No. 1 for Contract
20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement by
Rasch Construction & Engineering (Res. 0402-17)
in the amount of $4

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 3/22/2018 In control: Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/4/2018

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from the Director of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

submitting Change Order No. 1 for Contract 20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement, Rasch
Construction & Engineering, contractor. (Res. 0100-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-27-18: That Change Order No.
1 on Contract 20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement, Rasch Construction & Engineering,
contractor, as submitted, be approved in the amount of $4,502.21.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from Org-
Object 45050-57200, Parks Land Improvements.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0309-18 CO 1, Contract 20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/4/2018 B Common Council Approved as Presented Pass
3/27/2018 B Public Works and Services Recommended For Approval

Committee

Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from the Director of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
submitting Change Order No. 1 for Contract 20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement, Rasch
Construction & Engineering, contractor. (Res. 0100-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-27-18: That Change
Order No. 1 on Contract 20170016, Chavez Center - Rehab Basement, Rasch Construction &
Engineering, contractor, as submitted, be approved in the amount of $4,502.21.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from Org-
Object 45050-57200, Parks Land Improvements.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

