(Form DPW 2A)
Nov 1977)

To: Commissioner of Public Works
730 Washington Avenue

DETAILED ESTIMATE
City of Racine
Public Works Contract

Page 1 of 1

Partal PaymentNo._ 3 pariog o 410112018, 04/30/2018
Contract No. & Name 20170016 - Chavez Center - Rehab Basement

Recine, Wisconsin 53403 Room 25
Deseription of Work and/for CONTRACT Completed Percent
Materials Stared on Site Total Cost to Date Complete
BASE BID
Perform all work for the Rehab of the Cesar Chavez Center - Basement Room 25, as :
outlined in the plans and specifications, for a lump sum cost of: $ 99,760 00 | 99,790.00 100.0%
ALT NO. 1
Time and material rate for repair of latent conditions or additional work for the project. 5 88.00
,502.21 4,502,21 100.0%
Change Order 1 48
$104,262.21
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT | § 99,760 00

Contracter  1RASCh Construction & Engineering, Inc. bate April 24, 2018

By A/( ﬂfv()j,\ Title

President

Ungnatu:e of Officer, Partner, or Owner)



Page
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name Chavee Conter - Basement fichab - Cortract 20170019
(. 0 No. 1 Funding Account (s) Sriginal Contracl
44050 57200 Provious € Oy
- Contract Total
Contractor Rasch Construction & Enpmeenng, Inc o o N
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated
Iltem Description of Changes - Quarilities, Units, Detrease in
No Unil Prices, € hunge in Conypletion Schindule. etc Coolract
il CRowvph s for fulure sink
Z P\emc.vo e damogred door & et with nevy daoe
|n< ail Marshall Best Locksel |
4 ! " Use Owner Provide Caling Tile [ {510
Change Hydronic Healing La Eiectric 15
I i Conltact Bxlension Untii April 15, 2018 [Rh]
i
|
Total Derrease ! $454 00
Tolal Increase XXX X

Sl Contranl Amount due Lo this Change Order

Adjusted Contract Amount

-

g

D

1 i 1

99,760 00

94,760 00

Increase
Cantracl
' 44 74 1 ':

5740.00
5242 00

HRRARNKAN

49,956 )
S9,500 01

$108,262.21

The Ume provided for completion in the contracl is unchanged. This document shall become an amendment Lo the

rontoant and ol proviaons of the et t ] |”||'-i Jiraetis
Acceptod by 0 l-’%] 18
Contractor vite

Recommended by \ M_ B . ¢j’7/l f

anum(..rn partinent Head

Approved by B -
Tinans ¢ Dicoctor

Approved by o
Comeicciancr of Puhlic VWork:

Authorized by Resolution No 0100 1%

Date

[_):"lk

1ol A

Dite




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF 2 PAGES
TO: Citv of Racine PROJECT: Chaver Community Center INVOICE# 18004.03 Distribution to:
730 Washington Ave Rehab Basement Room 23 OWNER
e W 53403 PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT

FROM: Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
4715 Greenbay Road
Kenosha. Wl 53144

VIA ARCHITECT: Butterfield, Rudic&Seitz

Start: 112048
Complete: 4 30 2(

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NOS: 20170016
CONTRACT DATE: February 2,2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached

I ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $99.760 .00
2 Net change by Change Orders $4.502.21
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2) $104,262.21
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $104,262 21
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work $10.426.22
(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Storcd Maicrial
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 3b or
Total in Column | of G703) $10.426.2
6 TOTAL EARNED LIESS RETAINAGE $93.835.99

(Linc 4 L.ess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $72.683.10
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUIZ $21,152.89
9 BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE $10.426.22

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month $4.502.21
IOTALS $4.502.21 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $4.502 21

The undersigned Contractor certifies thal to the best of the Coniractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments reccived from the Owncr, and that current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACTO#R: 1ASCTICONS TION & ENGINEERING. INC
By
State of WISUONSIN ¥ County off KENOSIHA
Subsc sworn to before me this _24th day of __ April L2018
N i YT e R Y e D it S ?\..
. \ WA L e A i
_n\_ow,_n: Public Sl ,M, S 1 UISUOISIM J0 B1EIS p
Y ommission CXIres pri A 4 O:D:& >._wa02 ¥

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-siid obseryations and. ihe.dise e =T )
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Ow ot that (o the best of the

Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applicd. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

Byv: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contraclor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA®  © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



"895U9IIT 3y} woly AonusiEny SUBWND0Q JO UOREIWIEY - 10TA JuswNdoq viv Pa1sjdwos e Bunsenbes Aq Juswnaop sy} Jo uonepijea uteiqo Aew siasn

2625-90002 00 'NOLONIHSYM ' M N ' IAY HHOA M3N SELL SLOILIHOYY J0 JLNALILSNI NYIINIWY IHL

2661 Q @VIY NOILLIO3 266}  LNIWAVA HOJ NOILYDIHILHID ONY NOILYIINddY 2049 INSWNDOA ViV

“RELUOD) SIY) JIPUN JODBIUOY) 10 1DUM() dY1 JO S1yTis Aue o1 3o1pnlad
noiiw ate juswied jo souridodde pue juawLed *IUpNsS] WIDIIY PAWEY J0)IRILC))

2y 01 £u0 3jqeAed 1 (AL LY INNOWY SU.L 2qerodau jou st a1esyiier) siy|

arQ &g

LOALIHOYY
(P2Yi1122 junowo i it wiofkios oy paBubys 210 oig) 13545 HONDRUILO.) IO pup uonnINddy
Iy w0 son31f 10 (p1suf panddp junowe ay; wolf siaffip payfities notww fi uonpupidca yoony)

$ CAIALLYED INNOWY

A31LLAAD LINAOWY 29 jo wswiied 0 papua st

JOI2E1UOY) AY) PUT “STUBWNDO(T 1ORIIUOY) Y1 YA DOURPIOII. Ul St oA Y1 Jo Lijenb oy
*paiEdlpul se passauZoud sey JI0A DY) J31[3q puB UOTIEWLIOJUL “3FPI[AOUY S10YIY

Y1 J0 153G 3y 01 1Byl JaUmQ dY) 0] SII{ILID 1991y 2y) “uonedrjdde oy Buisudwoo
TIEP 3Y} PUB SUOHIEAIISQO J}IS-UO UO PISE] "SIUSWNIO0(] 1IBAU0) 3Y) Yl IDUEPIOIIE U]

4]
:na.&n_ |ady :Sa1dXD UOISSILILIO)) AJy
.___m..H T ey ‘__....,Jlﬁ./.;.x_ 2IQNg AIRION
v UL
A

i o, S
.\....ith{m..iz.h YT STY) 9w 210)9q 0 wiogS pUNgagLIsgng

UISUODE! M JORIBLS
4 Aizjond

.

VHSONY 10 Auno))

IONT ONPEFINEONA  NOLLD Y LSNCT Y HOSV LIVELNGD

ANP MO ST WA uMOYs JuawLied 1aLND 1Y) Pue “PUME ) WoY Pasadal suaulied
PUE panssi 3Jam 1udwiAe ) 10§ SMEILINRTY SNOIAI YIIYAL JO) Y104 10 JOIRIN0) oY)

4q pied uaaq dABY SIUROWE [|2 1EY) ‘SIUDWNI0(T 1IBINOY) 34 Yi% AIUEPIOIE Ul paja(duiod
uaaq set umw ey 10) uoneatjddy suj Aq paasoo y1om 2yl 3119 pug HonBLUOy
“33papsouy SJOIRBNU0D AY) JO 153 Y OF I1BY) $IYILIDO JOIPENU0.) PauTISIapUN 1 |

1TT0SHS 13p1Q) SBURD AQ SFONVHD 17N
000% 1TT0SYS STV.LOL
12205 +S yiuopy siyy pasosdde |eio )

JuMQ AQ syuow snojadxd ur
paaordde saFueyd [pro

SNOLLONQAd SNOLLIGAV AYVINANS QA0 ADNVHD
(9 dury ss3) ¢ du17)
00 0% ADVNIV.LIY ONIAMY 1IONT HSINIEA OL JONVIVE 6
79T8'01S INA LNINAVA INTIEND '8
66 SE8°E6$ (2182441119 J011d woy 9 dwr ) ENFWA VI
AO: SLVILLLYAD SNOIATYd SSTT 'L
(|20, € 9w 5277  dur)
12297 701§ JOVNIV.LIY SSTTAANAVH TVIOL 9
0008 (£0LD JO | uwnjo) i fEio].
10 gg + TS soul) a3eule1dy R0
(€0LD vo J uwnjo))
[T PAIOIS JO 2 q
(€0LE U0 3 + g uwnjo))
00 0$ Yom pajdwo) jo o, o e
ADVNIVLAY S
(¢oLHuonuwnied)  HFiva
LTYT0IS 0.1, GFY0LS % AILTTWOD WIO0L +
1T 29T H01S (TF 120 ALVYA OL WNS LOVILNOD €
1T 20518 $1ap1Q 93uey) Aq 93ueyd N T
|

DOTHL 668 WNS LOVIINOD TVNIONO

Payaene s1 "€ D WaWNd0( V|V 193yS uorenunuoy)
19BNUOT Y1 YIIA UOLIIIUUOD Ul "A0[3q usmoys SE Juawied 10j opew s1 uonesiddy

INIWAVd ¥O0d NOILVIITddV S.HOLOVIINOD

8T0T ‘z A1enugay 131y 1IVHINOD
9100L10T *SON .LO3fOUd

$10C0¢E adwo)
YOLOVILNOD S0 E e
Lo LIHDYV ‘0l aordad
YANMO
o) uolinginsi(] FOFO08 1 #AD10ANI

2RSFAPNY ‘PRYNNG I DALIHDAV VIA PYLES 1A TBYSOUSY

peoy Lequoad gLt
*ou] "Supdui3us| % uondNNSUOY) Yosey NOUA

A\ TuaRy|
MEW 00
MHARYN O N 1O

SObYs

ST W00 JudmNeY qeyn) Ayt

A2 ) Mjunwitun ) 29 \eY ) LAr0dd

$39vd C 40 3NO 39vd

204D INTINNDOd VIV

INIWAVd ¥Od NOLLVYIIHILETED ANV NOILYOINddY




STIVLOL ANVYD
T9ey'ots | 00°0$ %0000 | 12'292'v01S | 00°0$ 12°€05'€ZS | 00°652°08$ 12°292°v01$
00°0$ 00°0% %0070 000 00°0$ 12
00°0$ 00°0% %000 000 00°0$ (04
00°0S 00°0S %00°0 000 00°0$ 61
Tosvs 00°0$ %000 12°20S'vS 1Z70s'vS | 0070 1T°205'pS T# 42pi0 38uey)|8T
00°00Z$ 00°0% %00°00T | 00°000'C$ 000% 00°000'2$ 00°000°2$ uoneziiqon L1
0SZVT‘TS | 0005 %00°00T | 00°'SZY'TTS 00'sZ¥'zs | 00°000'6S 00°SZTY'ITS [e21193|3|9T
00'S£6TS | 00°0$ %00°00T | 00°0S£'6C$ 00°0SL‘¥TS | 00°000'STS 00°0S.'62$ JDVAH(|VT
0S°215S 00°0% %00°00T | 00'SZI'SS 00°92T$ 00°000°S$ 00'52TSS duiquinid(€t
00°08T$ 00'0$ %00°00T | 00°008'TS 000$ 00°008'1$ 00°008'T$ Bunuredizt
07°S5T$ 000$ %00°00T | 00°2SS'TS 000% 00°785°CS 002552 s3uia) [ednsnody | TT
06'692% 00°0$ %00°00T | 00'669°C$ 000$ 00669 00'669°'2$ SMOPUIM|0T
05°78T$ 00°0$ %0000T | 00'SZ8‘TS 00°0% 00°5Z8°TS 00'$28'1$ sBuiieyielan |6
09°'89% 000$ %00°00T | 00'989$ 00°EVES 00°€beS 00'989% $911055922Y 13J101 (8
(0] S Y4 00°0$ %00°00T | 00°'TIE'TS 00°0$ 00°'TTETS 00'TTE TS diempien/100q/awels N'H| .
06'¥9T°'TS | 00°0S %00°00T | 00'6¥9'TTS 00°0$ 00°6¥9'TTS 00°'6¥9'TTS sal|quassy wnsdAo|9
00°£€€$ 00°0% %00°00T | 00°0££'€S 00'0$ 00°0£€ES 00'0£€'€S uomijowaq|s
00°0S¥$ 00°0$ %00°00T | 00°00S'VS 00°0% 00°00S‘'S 00°005v$ 313.5u0)|p
0Z'96T'TS | 00°0% %00'00T | 00°Z96'TTS 00°0$ 00°796'TTS 00'796'TTS Auosep (€
08'595$ 00°0$ %00°00T | 00'859'S$ 00'8SE°TS | 0000€PS 00'859'GS$ SUOIIIPUO) |eI3UID |7
08'8vZ$ 00'0$ %00°00T | 00'88¥'CS 00°0% 00°881°ZS 00°88t'2$ spuog/uwiad|t
(3+3+a) (3yoa
J1va ol NI LON) (3+q)
(34vy (9-2) QIYOLSANV| aIOolLS NOILYIMddV

JAVIYVA L) | HSINIH OL (D+9) |QILI1dWOI | AT1LNISIUd |AOIYId SIHL | SNOIATYd WOY4 INTVA "ON
JOVNIVLIY IDNVIVE % iol SIVIHILVIN Q3L3T1dINOD NHOM a31NaIHds YYOM 40 NOILdI¥ISIA NETT

I H 9 4 E! a o) g v

0 0

Sz wooy qeyay

J21Ua) ZaAaey) 1173r0Yd

8102 ‘vz 1Mdv :31vA NOLLYII1ddV

£0°70081

#3D10ANI

‘Ajdde Aew swa) 3ulj 10y 38eUle}as 3|GRBA 13YM SIIRIIUOT UO | UWIN|OY) IS
*JE||Op 152J83U dY) 0} PAIE]S B SJUNOWE ‘MO|3q SUOIIeINGE] Uj
‘paydelie si uoO1eIYI}IDD Paus|s S,4010e13U0) SUlURIUOD
‘LNINAVd YOJ NOILYII4ILH3D ANV NOILYIITddV ‘2049 uawndoq viv

$39vd 40 3I9vd

(apts as1ana1 uo suondNIIsUl) €049 1ININNDOA VIV

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




SIVLOL ANYYD
00°0$ 000$ %00°00T | TZ'292+01S| 000 00°0$ 12°792P0T$ 12°792'v01$
00°0$ 00'0$ %000 00'0$ 00'0$ ¥4
00°0$ 000$ %000 00°0$ 00°0$ 1]4
00°0$ 00'0$ %000 00'0$ 00°0$ 6T
00°0% 0005 %000 1T°20S'vS 00'0$ 1T20SvS 17°205pS Tit 19pJQ a8ueyd|(gT
00'0$ 000$ %00°00T | 00°000'TS 000$ 00000°CS 00°0002S uonezIqoN| /1
00'0% 00°0$ %00°00T | 00°STY'ITS 00°0$ 00'SZV'ITS 00'STY'TTS [e3113933|9T
00°0%$ 00°0$ %00°00T | 00'0SL'6TS 00'0$ 00°052'62$ 00°0SL6TS JDVAH(|VT
00'0$ 00°0$ %00°00T | 00'SCI‘SS 00°0$ 00'STT'SS 00'SZT'SS Suiquinid|eT
000 00°0% %00°00T | 00°008°TS 00°0$ 00'008°T$ 00°008'T$ 8unuied|zt
00°0% 000$ %00'00T | 00°2SSCS 00'0$ 00'255°2S 00'255T$ s3unia) (ea1snody |11
00'0$ 000 %00°00T | 00°669°T$ 00°0$ 00'669°T$ 00'669'C$ SMOPUIM 0T
00'0$ 00'0$ %00°00T | 00°SZ8‘1S 00'0$ 00'SZ8'T$ 00'SZ8'TS s3uipeyielan|e
00°0$ 00°0$ %00°00T | 00°989% 00°0$ 00'989% 00'989% $3140S5300y 13101 |8
000$ 00'0$ %00'00T | 00'TTEZS 00'0$ 00'TTEZS 00'TTETS a1empieH/100Qq/aweld WH| L
00°0% 00°0$ %00°00T | 00'6¥9'TTS 00°0$ 00'6t9'TTS 00'6¥9'T1S satquassy wnsdAo|g
00°0$ 000 %00°00T | 00'0£€°ES 00°0$ 00'0€E‘ES 00'0€€’eS uoiljowaq|s
00°0S 00°0S %00°00T | 00°00StS 00°0S 00°005VS 00'00St$ 91310uU0d |y
00°0$ 000 %00°00T | 00°296°TTS 00°0$ 00'796TT$ 00'296'TTS Atuosey (g
00°0% 0003 %00°00T | 00°859°S$ 00'0$ 00°859°S$ 00'859°S$ SUOIIPUOD) |BJBUID| 7
00°0$ 00'0$ %00°00T | 00'88¥'T$ 00'0$ 00'88¥°TS 00°'887'ZS$ spuog/yuwuad|t
(3+3+q) (3¥oa
iLvag ol NI LON) (3+q)
(31vy (9-2) Q3Y¥01S aNvy a3yols NOILYIIddVY

EVIYVA L) | HSINIH OL (0+9) [Q3ILNdWOD | ALLNISIYd |QOIY3Id SIHL | SNOIATYd WOYA INTVA "ON
JOVNIVLIY JONVIVE % 101 SIVIYILVIN Ad3131dINOD XHOM d31NaaIxHIs XYOM 40 NOILdI¥DS3a W3Ll

[ H D) F 3 _ a J g v

0 0

GZ Wiooy gqeyay
191U3) ZaAeYy) 11H3M0Yd

8102 ‘vZ Idv :31vQ NOILYDIddV

00081

#3J10AN!

‘Aidde Aew sway au)) 104 a8euleras ajqeliea 343YM S)OBJJUOD UO | UWIN|O) asn
"JE||Op 153.J83U 3Y3 0] P3lels S4B SJUNOWIE ‘MO|aq SuoIIeINge]) uj
"P3ay3elle si uolIeIYILI) pausIs s,J03IeIu0Y) Suluejuod
'LNIWAVd 404 NOILYDI41143D ANV NOLLYIIddY ‘2049 jusawnloq vy

$39vd 40 39vd

(9pIs 3s13n34 U0 suondNIISU]) €049 ININNDOA VIV

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

LIMITED WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land
hereafter descried, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished
between the _1st __ day of ___April _, 2018 which was the date the undersigned furnished labor or
materials, and the _ 301" __ day of ___April __, 2018 which is the last day of furnishing any labor or
materials to which this waiver relates, for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being

one for the City of Racine:

RASCH CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.
(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract

number and name of contract):

Contract: 20170016 ... Chavez Community Center -~ Rehab Basement Room 25

It is expressly stipulated that this waiver applies only to work done or materials, plans or
specifications furnished on or before the above stated last date of furnishing any labor or materials to
which this waiver relates, and that the work done and/ or materials furnished by the undersigned for
said job on or before said date was:

General Construction
(describe)

The right to assert construction lien rights for work done or materials furnished after said date

on said job is hereby expressly reserved.

Sigrfature

_ President
Title

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc. ___
Firm Name

Date of this Waiver
__ April 24,2018




